
ANNOUNCEMENT 
Tuesday, April 16, 2024 

 
 

Congratulations to the 2024 Prom queen and king Emilee Olson and Brayden Shearer. 
 
 Due to snow days:  Make-up days: WILL HAVE SCHOOL:  April 22 
 
9th Grade: Go to Room 205 (Counselor Classroom) during homeroom on Wednesday, April 17 to register 
for Sophomore Career Day.  
 
Drivers Ed will be offered again this summer at Randolph from June 3rd - 6th. This is a Provisional Operator's 
Permit Driver Training course. Students need to be 14-17 years old and must have a LPE, SCP, or LPD. The total 
cost is $295. Randolph Public Schools will pay $95 of that for Randolph students. Registration forms are 
available in the office or on the Website (click on "High School". Registration forms and $200 must be sent to 
the NECC address listed on the form. There will be a parent/guardian only meeting on May 6th at 5:30 pm. 
 
NHS is hosting a blood drive on Wednesday, April 24 from 12pm - 5:30pm. Set up an appointment to donate 
at lifeserve.info or by scanning a QR code on a flyer. Donors must be 16 or older and a minimum of 120 
pounds. Parent permission form is required if you are under the age of 18.  
 

  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Track Schedule 
 

Date   Invite    Time 
TODAY   Laurel-Concord Invite  2:00 

Tuesday April 23  Creighton Invite   1:30 

Thursday April 25   Norfolk Classic   TBA 

Saturday April 27   L&C @ Ponca   9:00 

Thursday May 2   Randolph Invite   12:00 

Wednesday May 8  @ Districts   TBA 

Friday/Saturday May 19-20 State @ Omaha 

 

Junior High Track Schedule 
Date   Invite    Time 
Saturday April 20 Conference Meet  TBA 

Monday April 22  Hartington-Newcastle  12:00 

Friday April 26   Randolph JH Invite  12:00 

Tuesday April 30  Creighton Tri    1:30 

 

Golf Schedule 

 

Saturday April 20       Osmond Invite        9:30 

Monday April 22       Tri @ Plainview      4:00 

Tuesday April 23       HCC Invite        9:00 

Saturday April 27       Pierce        9:00 

Monday April 29        L&C Randolph       10:00 

Friday May 3       Stanton Invite        9:00 

Monday May 6      Randolph Invite      10:00 

Wednesday May 8    Ponca Invite          9:00 

Monday May 13 Districts TBA 

Tuesday/Wednesday May 21-22 State  
@ North Platte 

 

http://lifeserve.info/

